TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
XALOY AG		10/17/2003	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IonBond AG Olten	
Street Address:	211 Industriestrasse 211	
City:	CH-4600	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1277845	BERNEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-2441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8325

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, PC

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 022102206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0075.20011US (DRW/TMP)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

900006795 REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0950

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy E. Fonda
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0951

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 04/02/2004